# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2914308

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FLORIN BRAGHIS	08/06/2010
RENARS LEDINS	07/06/2010
JONAS LINDBLOM	07/09/2010

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SKYPE
Street Address: 70 SIR JOHN ROGERSON'S QUAY	
City:	DUBLIN 2
State/Country:	IRELAND

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14302138		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5097557262

**Email:** gary@wolfe-sbmc.com

Correspondent Name: WOLFE-SBMC

Address Line 1: 601 W. MAIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	335887.06
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LANCE R. SADLER
SIGNATURE:	/Lance R. Sadler/
DATE SIGNED:	06/25/2014

# **Total Attachments: 9**

source=335887.06 Assignment#page1.tif

source=335887.06 Assignment#page2.tif

source=335887.06 Assignment#page3.tif

source=335887.06 Assignment#page4.tif

source=335887.06 Assignment#page5.tif

502867711 REEL: 033180 FRAME: 0516

PATENT

source=335887.06 Assignment#page6.tif
source=335887.06 Assignment#page7.tif
source=335887.06 Assignment#page8.tif
source=335887.06 Assignment#page9.tif

PATENT REEL: 033180 FRAME: 0517

<u>Joint</u>

1

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Florin Braghis, Renārs Lediņš and Jonas Lindblom, have invented a certain improvement in Updating an Image described in an application for Patent,

×	the specification of which is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office (use for utility (37 CFR $\S$ 1.53(b)) and design filings only);
	is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office as a Provisional Application;
	the specification of which is United States Application No. [ ], filed [ ];
	the specification of which is a Patent Cooperation Treaty Application, International Application No. [ ], filed [ ], which designates the United States of America [and assigned United States Application No. [ ]];
П	which was patented under United States Patent No. [ ].

WHEREAS, Skype Limited (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Republic of Ireland, and having a usual place of business at Arthur Cox Building, Earlsfort Centre, Earlsfort Terrace, Dublin 2, Republic of Ireland desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue on said invention; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein; we hereby expressly authorize the filing of an International Patent Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty which corresponds to and claims the priority of the above-identified application;

1

1

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of any future applications including substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications, and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

AND, we do hereby authorize and request each Patent Office and the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Inventor	Florin Bragi	nis	_Date_	6	Augiist	doit
Address <u>c/</u>	o Bjorenson, Skånegatar		oim, Sy	veder	1	<del></del>
a# the first			_			<u> </u>
Witness Signature	Gland f.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Print Witness Name_	LEAHU C	RISTINA			<del></del>	
Address Carre	en de Inclustric	170, 6, 1,	080	<u>25,</u>		
Bar Witness Signature	celona , Spair Maradh	)	.,,		······································	
Print Witness Name	RODICA MA	CADRAI				
Address Eroi	i Sanitari 159	1 ap. 6, 6	2504 <sup>2</sup>	121	•••	<u></u>
Blic	URESTI ROA	IANIA				
Inventor			Date	Arama da da da		
	Renārs Led	iņš				
Address <u> </u>	aldeku 118-29, Nõmme	, Tallinn, 11215 Har	jumaa.	Estor	ıia	
Witness Signature_						
Print Witness Name_					1.000	••
Address	Addienting .	and will make the second of th	,			

Reference No. [ 324427US ]	Docket No. [			
Witness Signature				
Print Witness Name				
Address				
InventorJonas Lindblom	Date			
Address Näckrosvägen 5, 16937 Solna, Sweden				
Witness Signature				
Print Witness Name	100.00			
Address				
Witness Signature				
Print Witness Name	AND			
Address				
	and the same of th			
Inventor	Date			
Address				
Witness Signature				
Print Witness Name	A			
Address				
Witness Signature				
Print Witness Name				
Address				

3

4(	)5	4	1	1	1	3	q	_	a	n	n

Reference No. [ 324427US ]

Docket No.	[	]
------------	---	---

Iniol

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Florin Braghis, Renars Ledios and Jonas Lindblom, have invented a certain improvement in Updating an Image described in an application for Patent,

$\boxtimes$	the specification of which is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office (use for utility (37 CFR § 1.53(b)) and design filings only);
	is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office as a Provisional Application
	the specification of which is United States Application No. [ ], filed [ ];
	the specification of which is a Patent Cooperation Treaty Application, International Application No. [ ], filed [ ], which designates the United States of America [and assigned United States Application No. [ ]];
П	which was patented under Linited States Patent No. [ ].

WHEREAS, Skype Limited (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Republic of Ireland, and having a usual place of business at Arthur Cox Building, Earlsfort Centre, Earlsfort Terrace, Dublin 2, Republic of Ireland desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue on said invention; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein; we hereby expressly authorize the filing of an International Patent Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty which corresponds to and claims the priority of the above-identified application;

- 1 -

77 I	. 2
Docke	t NO. I

Reference No. [ 324427US ]

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid ingention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of any future applications including substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications, and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

AND, we do hereby authorize and request each Patent Office and the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Inventor	Date
- Company (company)	Florin Braghis
Address	c/o Bjorenson, Skånegatan 113, 11635 Stockholm, Sweden
Witness Ciumstum	
	ec
Address	
Witness Signature	
Print Witness Nam	E. Comments of the comments of
Address	
Investor	Date <u>66.07.2010.</u>
	Renārs Lediņš
Address	Valdeku 118-29, Nõmme, Tallinn, 11215 Harjumaa, Estonia
a part and the contract of	
Witness Signature	1. deding
Print Witness Nam	e INA LEDINA
Address /*	Inscavas 258/2-57 RIGA LATVIA
	1V-1063

Reference No. [ 3244	127US [			Dock	et No. [ ]
	(F. H				
Witness SignaturePrint Witness Name	_ <i>CP/</i>	7			45
Print Witness Name	LAURA	CEKAIVA	أعرقت ا		
Address / ////	KAFAS	25016	**************************************	KIGH.	LATVIA,
	LV- 10 E	<u> </u>			
Invastar				Date	
naventa	Jonas I	indblom.			
Address <u>Nü</u>	ckrosvägen 5, 16	937 Solna, Swede	<u> </u>		A STATE OF THE STA
Witness Signature					
Print Witness Name					
Address					
Witness Signature					
Print Witness Name					
Address					
					e de san com en como de la como d
Address		and the state of t	<u> </u>		
- control of the cont	p-10-14-19-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH		***************************************	
Witness Signature		and the state of t			
Print Witness Name		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Address	-	and the second s			
Witness Signature					
Print Witness Name					
Address					
Viddic29				·····	Complete Anniel William Complete Comple

- 3 -

- ---

Reference	No.	[ 324427US 1
7	* 10.	

Docket No. [

Joint

1

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Florin Braghis, Renārs Lediņš and Jonas Lindblom, have invented a certain improvement in **Updating an Image** described in an application for Patent,

the specification of which is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office (use for utility (37 CFR § 1.53(b)) and design filings only);
is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office as a Provisional Application
the specification of which is United States Application No. [ ], filed [ ];
the specification of which is a Patent Cooperation Treaty Application, International Application No. [ ], filed [ ], which designates the United States of America [and assigned United States Application No. [ ]];
which was patented under United States Patent No. [ ].

WHEREAS, Skype Limited (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Republic of Ireland, and having a usual place of business at Arthur Cox Building, Earlsfort Centre, Earlsfort Terrace, Dublin 2, Republic of Ireland desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue on said invention; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein; we hereby expressly authorize the filing of an International Patent Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty which corresponds to and claims the priority of the above-identified application;

1

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of any future applications including substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications, and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

AND, we do hereby authorize and request each Patent Office and the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Inventor_	DateFlorin Braghis
	c/o Bjorenson, Skånegatan 113, 11635 Stockholm, Sweden
Witness Signature	
	ne
Witness Signature	
	ne
Intentor	Date
inventor	Date
Address	Valdeku 118-29, Nõmme, Tallinn, 11215 Harjumaa. Estonia
*****	
Witness Signature	
	ne

Reference No. [ 324427US ]	Docket No. [
Witness Signature	
Print Witness Name	
Address	
Last or resolution manual localities in the second	
Inventor Jones Lindblom	Date 09/07/2010
Address Näckrosvägen 5, 16937 Solna, Swed	den
Witness Signature  Print Witness Name  Address  Graning STingen 44 6TR	
the state of the s	
Print Witness Name LESÚS L VICENTE PENA	
Address Horisonthisen 117, 12834,	
Inventor	Date
Address	
Witness Signature	
Print Witness Name	
Address	
Witness Signature	
Print Witness Name	
Address	